
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place)_ 

Day Monday 
Valenti residence 

Date. 
August 26,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

9 
10 

9:00a 
10:00a 

11:00a 
12:15p 

1:30p 
2:30 p 
4:00p 

8. 5:30p 
6:00p 

11:00p 

Breakfast w/  Mr. and  Mrs.  Valenti 
Visited U.  S. Dept  of  Commerce  60th  Anniversary  exhibit  -National  Bank  of  Commerce 

w/ Pres. ,  Claude  Barrett,  Hou  Chbr  of  Commerce,  Cong.  Bob  Casey  and  Albert 
Thomas and  George  L.  Malherbe,  Director  Houston  Field  Office,  Dept  of  Comm. 
and Mayor  Lewis  Cutrer. 

Spoke to  AFL-CIO  Convention  -  Crystal  Ballroom,  Rice  Hotel. 
To AFL-CIO  Coffee  in  adjoining  ballroom  in  honor  of  birthday. Shook  hands 

with all  delegates  -  took  pictures  -  KPRC-TV  taped. 
To Wesley  Wests  office  by  car  for  visit. 
Returned to  suite  at  Rice  Hotel  -  short  nap 
To Gold  Room  -  Rice  Hotel  for  coffee  and  birthday cake  - accompanied by 

Cong. Thomas,  Valentis. 
Departed Rice  Hotel  for  airport  accompanied  by  Cong.  Thomas 
Departed Hou  International  Airport  -
Arr Wash  Nat'l  Airport-Butler  Aviation-  to  4040  accompanied  by  Cong.  Thomas. 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE : f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

9 6:00p Hou Airport AF 
JetStar 

Cong. Thomas,  Dolores Stacks 
YB, Sgt.  Ken  Gaddis, 

Lem Johns  &  Don  Bendickson 

Wash 
Nat'l Air-

port 

11:00p To 4040  by  car  accompanied 
by Cong.  Thomas. 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


