Day_Monday

The Vice President began his day at (place) Valenti Residence

Date_August 26, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*				
		Lo	LD		Code			
1. 2.	9:00a 10:00a			Breakfast w/Mr. and Mrs. Valenti Visited U.S. Dept of Commerce 60th Anniversary exhibit -National Bank of Commerce w/Pres., Claude Barrett, Hou Chbr of Cmmerce, Cong. Bob Casey and Albert Thomas and George L. Malherbe, Director Houston Field Office, Dept of Comm. and Mayor Lewis Cutrer.				
3.	11:00a			Spoke to AFL-CIO Convention - Crystal Ballroom, Rice Hotel.				
4.	12:15p			To AFL-CIO Coffee in adjoining ballroom in honor of birthday. Shook hands with all delegates - took pictures - KPRC-TV taped.				
5.	1:30p			To Wesley Wests office by car for visit.				
6.	2:30 p			Returned to suite at Rice Hotel - short nap				
7.	4:00p			To Gold Room - Rice Hotel for coffee and birthday cake-accompanied by Cong. Thomas, Valentis.				
8.	5:30p			Departed Rice Hotel for airport accompanied by Cong. Thomas				
9.	6:00p			Departed Hou International Airport -				
10.	11:00p			Arr Wash Nat'l Airport-Butler Aviation- to 4040 accompanied by Cong. Thomas.				

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**			
9.	6:00p	Hou Airport		Cong. Thomas, Dolores Stac YB, Sgt. Ken Gaddis, Lem Johns & Don Bendickso	ks, Wash Nat'l Air	11:00p	To 4040 by car accompanied by Cong. Thomas.			

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.